TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONFIRMATION OF FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FOUR SEASONS HOTELS LIMITED		06/27/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITIBANK, N.A.			
Street Address:	388 GREENWICH STREET			
City:	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10013			
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2757890	ESCAPE WITH FOUR SEASONS
Registration Number:	2127969	FOUR SEASONS
Registration Number:	2349239	FOUR SEASONS
Registration Number:	2296226	FOUR SEASONS
Registration Number:	3565144	FOUR SEASONS
Serial Number:	85777202	FOUR SEASONS
Registration Number:	1857988	FOUR SEASONS BILTMORE
Registration Number:	1988614	FOUR SEASONS HOTEL
Registration Number:	3239555	FOUR SEASONS HOTEL
Registration Number:	1428852	FOUR SEASONS HOTEL BOSTON
Registration Number:	1411816	FOUR SEASONS HOTEL PHILADELPHIA
Registration Number:	1222951	FOUR SEASONS HOTEL WASHINGTON, D.C.
Registration Number:	1195412	FOUR SEASONS HOTELS
Registration Number:	3760156	FOUR SEASONS HOTELS AND RESORTS TRADEMARK

REEL: 005067 FRAME: 0334

Registration Number:	1753857	FOUR SEASONS HOTELS AND RESORTS MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	1240585	FOUR SEASONS PLACE
Serial Number:	85561735	FOUR SEASONS PREFERRED PARTNER
Registration Number:	2753578	FOUR SEASONS RESIDENCE CLUBS
Registration Number:	2709780	FOUR SEASONS RESIDENCES
Registration Number:	1687336	FOUR SEASONS RESORT
Registration Number:	3329381	FOUR SEASONS RESORT
Registration Number:	1991298	FOUR SEASONS RESORT AND CLUB
Registration Number:	4178490	FOUR SEASONS STRATEGIC GROUP PARTNERS
Registration Number:	4179433	FOUR SEASONS STRATEGIC GROUP PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2838615	INTERLUDE
Registration Number:	4036171	MEETINGS MADE YOURS
Registration Number:	1495545	PRIVATE RESERVE
Registration Number:	1156739	
Registration Number:	2127970	
Registration Number:	2262080	
Registration Number:	3565145	
Registration Number:	3239554	
Serial Number:	85777208	
Registration Number:	3840349	UNFORGETTABLE EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	85802272	WELCOME TO WONDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN PETERSEN

Address Line 1: 5 Palo Alto Square, 3000 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31900/317
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN PETERSEN
Signature:	/BENJAMIN PETERSEN/
Date:	07/10/2013 TRADEMARK
	IRAUEINIARA

REEL: 005067 FRAME: 0335



CONFIRMATION OF FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY

THIS CONFIRMATION OF FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY ("Agreement") dated as of June 27, 2013 is made by FOUR SEASONS HOTELS LIMITED, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario (the "Grantor") in favour of CITIBANK, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns from time to time, the "Collateral Agent"), with an address at Citibank N.A., (c/o Citicorp North America Inc.), 388 Greenwich Street, New York, New York, 10013.

WHEREAS the Grantor is party to a First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement (Canada) dated as of June 27, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified or restated from time to time, the "First Lien Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and to, among other things, all Intellectual Property (as such term is defined in the First Lien Security Agreement) of the Grantor (its "Intellectual Property");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Grantor, the Grantor confirms that it has granted, and for greater certainty hereby grants, to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in its Intellectual Property including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property listed in Schedule A hereto, as continuing security for the payment and performance of the Obligations (as such term is defined in the First Lien Security Agreement whether directly or incorporated by reference).

This Agreement shall be governed by and interpreted and enforced in accordance with the laws of the Province of Ontario and the laws of Canada applicable therein.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by way of facsimile or electronic transmission) and all of such counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow]

22398058.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

FOUR SEASONS HOTELS LIMITED

By:

Name John Davison Title: Chief Financial Officer

By: S. Cohen
Name: Sarah Cohen

Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARKS

Owner **Trademark** Country Appl. Date Status Agent

Next

Client File Reference Renewal Reg. Date , No. Sub Status Supervisor

Due

Canada

Four Seasons Bereskin & CHARTWELL Canada Nov 21 1985 553004 Registered

Hotels Limited Parr

Apr 10 Four Seasons Client Janet L. 0200017 Apr 10 1987 326298 responsible Hoffman Hotels Limited 2017

Class

Goods Restaurant services.

FOUR Four Seasons Goodmans Mar 6 2007 1338143 Filed Canada Hotels Limited **SEASONS** LLP

Four Seasons Janet L. 0608778

Hotels Limited Hoffman

Class Goods (2) Provision of business center services

Class

Goods (3) Retail store services associates with trademark owner's accommodations and leisure properties

Class (1) Business management, business administration, office functions, procurement services, business management for others including negotiating and concluding commercial transactions, arranging contracts for the buying and selling of goods and services, providing information about goods and services, suppliers and businesses; providing facilities for Goods

exhibitions (administrative), dissemination of advertisements, direct mail advertising; hotel management for others, hotel administration

Class (4) Car transport, chauffeur and limousine services, and facilitaing and arranging car rentals. Goods

Class

(1) Operation of tourist offices and travel agencies; arranging of cruises and tours; escorting and transport of travellers; Goods operation of garages, parking place rental, car parking

Class 44

Goods (1) Spa services

FOUR Four Seasons Canada Apr 24 1963 275251 Registered Hotels Limited **SEASONS**

Jul 31 Four Seasons Client Janet L. Jul 31 1964 136765 Hotels Limited responsible Hoffman

2024 Class

Goods Inn keeping services, namely, providing lodging and meals in hotels, motor hotels and inns.

FOUR Four Seasons Goodmans Oct 3 1989 641838 Canada Registered Hotels Limited **SEASONS**

22398058.4

Mar 1 Four Seasons Client Janet L. Mar 1 1991 380852 Hotels Limited responsible 2021 Hoffman Class 16 Magazines. Goods **FOUR** Four Seasons Canada Jan 17 1995 773198 Registered Hotels Limited **SEASONS Nov 24** Janet L. Four Seasons Nov 24 Client 486149 Hotels Limited 1997 responsible Hoffman 2027 Class Development, purchase, sale, financing, management, operation, rental, promotion, exchange and brokerage of apartments, condominiums, time-share developments and real estate of all kinds, and facilities and amenities relating Goods **FOUR** Four Seasons GOODMANS Nov 14 1,602,407 Filed Canada Hotels Limited **SEASONS** 2012 **FOUR SEASONS** CENTRE FOR Canada Four Seasons Bereskin & Jul 4 2002 1146049 Registered Hotels Limited Parr THE **PERFORMING ARTS** Four Seasons Oct 7 Janet L. 0204691 Oct 7 2008 725453 Hotels Limited Hoffman 2023 Class q Goods Class 41 Entertainment services, namely providing of a facility for, and presentation of, works of the performing and visual arts; Goods providing information through the global computer network relating to the performing and visual arts Class Goods **FOUR SEASONS** CENTRE FOR Canada Four Seasons Bereskin & Sep 16 2002 1152689 Registered Hotels Limited THE Parr **PERFORMING ARTS** Four Seasons Oct 7 Janet L. 0206155 Oct 7 2008 725435 Hotels Limited Hoffman

2023

T-shirts, printed materials, namely programs and posters, and drinking vessels, namely mugs

22398058.4

16

21

Class Goods

Class

Goods Class

Goods

Class 25 Goods

FOUR Four Seasons

SEASONS Hotels Limited HOTEL

Canada Jul 7 1978 427094 Registered

Dec 14 Four Seasons Dec 14 Client Janet L. 238154 Hotels Limited 1979 responsible Hoffman 2024

Class 39

Hotel services and services related to the operation of a hotel of highest quality, namely, providing restaurant and catering services; consulting services in respect of planning and conducting conventions; parking services; valet Goods services; providing exercise and sports facilities; receiving and communicating messages; and dry cleaning and

laundry services.

Class 41 Goods

Class 42 Goods

FOUR

SEASONS

Four Seasons **HOTEL & Tree** Canada Hotels Limited

(Centered)

July 19 2011 1536346

Goodmans

Filed LLP **Device**

Four Seasons Client Hotels Limited responsible

Class

Goods Casual clothing sold and associated with applicant's accommodation, recreational and leisure properties.

FOUR

SEASONS Four Seasons Hotels Limited

HOTEL **TORONTO** Canada

May 31 1978

425490 Registered

Mar 28 Four Seasons Client Janet L. Mar 28 1980 241897

Hotels Limited

2025

responsible Hoffman

Class

Hotel services; namely; the provision of lodgings and entertainment, and the preparation and service of food and Goods beverages, and the supplying of tourist recreational and conference facilities.

Class

Goods

FOUR

SEASONS Four Seasons Hotels Limited **HOTELS &**

DESIGN

Canada

Jul 7 1978 427093 Registered

Four Seasons Hotels Limited Dec 14 2024

Dec 14 1979

238153

Client Janet L. responsible Hoffman

FOUR SEASONS HOTEL

Class 42

Goods

Providing personalized lodging directed primarily to business travellers and other persons desiring the finest accomodatin, by means of a chain of hotels of highest quality in select major centres of commerce.

FOUR

SEASONS Four Seasons Hotels Limited

HOTELS AND RESORTS

Canada Sep 28 1989 641600

Goodmans Registered

LLP

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

FSB AARN

Jan 18 2021

Jan 18 1991 378484

Client

Janet L. responsible Hoffman

Class 42

Goods Hotel, restaurant and resort services and hotel and resort reservation services.

FOUR SEASONS

DESIGN

HOTELS Four Seasons Hotels Limited **RESORTS &**

Canada

Aug 4 1989 638003

Goodmans Registered

LLP

Four Seasons Hotels Limited Apr 26 2021

Apr 26 1991 383514

Client Janet L. responsible Hoffman

Class 42

Goods Hotel, restaurant and resort services.

FOUR

SEASONS

DESIGN

HOTELS & Four Seasons Hotels Limited **RESORTS &**

Canada Sep 28 1989 641539 Registered

Goodmans LLP

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

FSB - AARN

Dec 14 2020

Dec 14 1990

377310

Client Janet L. responsible Hoffman

Class 42

Hotel, restaurant and resort services and hotel and resort reservation services. Goods

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

IN SEASON

Canada

Sep 26 1997 857,259

Registered

Bereskin & Parr

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

9708628

Feb 23 2014

Feb 23 1999 508332

Client Janet L. responsible Hoffman

Class 16

Goods Publications relating to the hotels and resorts industry, namely newsletters

INN ON THE Four Seasons Hotels Limited

Canada

Apr 23 1979 438688

Registered

Four Seasons

PARK

Apr 11

Client

Hotels Limited

2025

Apr 11 1980 242890

responsible Hoffman

Janet L.

Class 37

Goods

Class

Innkeeping services, namely providing lodging, food and beverages and other services associated with the operation of Goods

22398058.4

hotels, namely providing parking facilities, laundry and valet services, barber, shoe shine and beauty shop services, and providing retail shopping facilities. Class 44 Goods Four Seasons Goodmans **INTERLUDE** Canada Mar 6 2003 1170154 Registered Hotels Limited LLP Jun 6 Four Seasons Janet L. 0206598 Jun 6 2005 641423 Hotels Limited responsible Hoffman 2020 Class (1) Computer services, namely, providing an on-line newsletter featuring articles about lifestyle, travel and leisure, and providing availability listings of real estate properties and promotions. (2) Providing an on-line newsletter featuring Goods articles about lifestyle, travel and leisure. **LASTING** Four Seasons May 28 IMPRESSIONS Canada 658653 Registered Hotels Limited 1990 Four Seasons Jun 21 Jun 21 Client Janet L. 385991 Hotels Limited 2021 1991 responsible Hoffman Class Goods Hotel, restaurant and resort services. Four Seasons LE CLUB Canada Sep 20 1978 429959 Registered Hotels Limited **DESIGN** Oct 5 Four Seasons Client Janet L. Oct 5 1979 236434 Hotels Limited responsible Hoffman 2024 Class 42 The supply of restaurant and discotheque services namely the providing of meals, beverage and entertainment to Goods members of the public. **LE QUATRE** Four Seasons Canada Jul 5 1974 376760 Registered Hotels Limited SAISONS Jul 25 Four Seasons Janet L. Jul 25 1975 208487 Renewed Hotels Limited 2020 Hoffman Class 42 Innkeeping services, namely; providing lodging and meals in hotels, motor hotels, and inns; rendering technical advice Goods and assistance to hotels in all phases of their business operations. PRIVATE Four Seasons May 28 Canada 658666 Registered Hotels Limited **RESERVE** 1990 Jun 21 Four Seasons Client Janet L Jun 21 1991 385992 Hotels Limited responsible Hoffman 2021

22398058.4

42

Hotel, restaurant and resort services

Class

Goods

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

SEASONS

Canada

Oct 18 1985 551024

Registered

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

Oct 3 2016

Oct 3 1986 319152

Janet L. Client responsible Hoffman

Class

Goods Restaurant services.

> STUDIO CAFE Canada Apr 2 1992 702290 Registered

Aug 20 Four Seasons Aug 20 Client Janet L. 415747 Hotels Limited 2023 1993 responsible Hoffman

Class 42

Four Seasons

Hotels Limited

Restaurant services. Goods

THE FOUR

Four Seasons **SEASONS &** Hotels Limited

DESIGN

Canada Mar 20 1964 281239

Registered

Oct 2 Four Seasons Client Janet L. Oct 2 1964 137561 Hotels Limited responsible Hoffman 2024

Class 42

Goods Innkeeping services, namely, providing lodging and meals in hotels, motor hotels and inns.

THE FOUR

Four Seasons **SEASONS** Hotels Limited

ROOM

Canada Jul 21 1978 427685 Registered

Four Seasons Dec 14 Dec 14 Client Janet L. 238155 Hotels Limited 1979 responsible Hoffman 2024

Class

Goods Restaurant and tavern services.

THE INN ON Four Seasons Canada Apr 17 1964 281789 Registered Hotels Limited THE PARK

Aug 14 Four Seasons Aug 14 Client Janet L. 136967 Hotels Limited 2024 1964 responsible Hoffman

Class

Goods The provisions of an innkeeping service, namely, providing lodging and meals in hotels, motor hotels and inns.

TREE -

FANCIFUL

Four Seasons Canada May 5 1969 322056 Registered Hotels Limited **DESIGN**

Feb 13

Four Seasons Client Janet L. Feb 13 1970 167787 responsible Hoffman Hotels Limited 2015

Class

22398058.4

Goods

Innkeeping services, namely providing lodging and meals in hotels, motor hotels and inns; rendering technical advice and assistance to hotels in all phases of their business operations.

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

TREE DESIGN Canada

Jan 17 1995 773199

Registered

Four Seasons Hotels Limited Nov 27 2027

Nov 27 1997

486389

Client Janet L. responsible Hoffman



Class 36

Goods

Services relating to the development, purchase, sale, financing, management, operation, rental, promotion, exchange and brokerage of apartments, condominiums, time-share developments and real estate of all kinds, and facilities and amenities relating thereto.

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

TREE DESIGN Canada

Nov 14 2012

1,602,403 Filed

GOODMANS LLP



Four Seasons Hotels Limited

TREE Device Canada

Jul 4 2002 1146051

Registered

Bereskin & Parr

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

0204692

Oct 7 2023

Oct 7 2008 725455

Janet L. Hoffman



Class

Goods

Entertainment services, namely providing of a facility for, and presentation of, works of the performing and visual arts; on-line gift store services; providing information through the global computer network relating to the performing and visual arts

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

TREE DEVICE Canada

Jan 14 2003 1164687

Registered

Bereskin & Parr

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

0208756

Aug 19 2024

Aug 19 2009

745723

Janet L. Hoffman

Class

Goods

T-shirts, sweatshirts, caps, printed materials, namely programs and posters, drinking vessels, namely mugs and glassware.

Class 16

Goods

22398058.4

Class	21
Goods	
Class	25
Goods	

Four Seasons Goodmans

TREE DEVICE Canada Mar 6 2007 1338142 Registered LLP Hotels Limited

Four Seasons July 30 July 30 Janet L. 0608779 719900 Hotels Limited 2023 2008 Hoffman



Class	35
Goods	(1) Business management, business administration, office functions, namely typing, secretarial and clerical services, accounting services and human resources services, procurement services, business management for others including negotiating and concluding commercial transactions, arranging contracts for the buying and selling of goods and services, providing information about goods and services, suppliers and businesses, retail store services associated with trademark owner's accommodations and leisure properties; hotel management for others, hotel administration, providing facilities for exhibitions (administrative), dissemination of advertisements, direct mail advertising, provision of business center services
Annumum	
Class	36
Goods	(2) Development, purchase, sale, financing, management, operation, rental and brokerage of apartments, condominiums, timeshare properties, shopping malls, and facilities and amenities related thereto; exchange amenities related thereto; exchange arrangements for real estate properties, including timeshare properties and other interval ownership properties
Class	39

(1) Operation of tourist offices and travel agencies; arranging of cruises and tours; escorting and transport of travellers; Goods operation of garages, parking place rental, car parking, car rental Class (1) Provision of recreation, amusement and sports facilities; entertainment and club services; gymnasium and health club facilities and services related thereto; art gallery services; casino facilities; entertainment information services; Goods provision of conference and meeting facilities; education and training services in the fields of hotel and restaurant management, food services and hospitality

Class Goods (1) Hotel and resort services; hotel reservation services; restaurant, catering and banquet services Class Goods (1) Spa services

WELCOME GOODMANS Four Seasons Dec 19 1,607,450 Filed Canada Hotels Limited **TO WONDER** 2012

United States of America

SEASONS

ESCAPE United Four Seasons WITH FOUR States of Jul 25 2000 76/095,717 Registered Hotels Limited America

Sep 2 Four Seasons J. Allison 0004137 Sep 2 2003 2757890 Hotels Limited 2013 Strickland

22398058.4

Class Goods hotel and resort services; beauty salons, health spas and fitness facilities including swimming pools United **FOUR** Four Seasons States of Dec 22 1994 74/614,071 Registered Hotels Limited **SEASONS** America Four Seasons Jan 13 Sec 8 & 15 J. Allison 9703165 Jan 13 1998 2127969 Hotels Limited 2018 accepted Strickland Class 36 real estate services, namely, listing, leasing, brokerage and operation of time-share resident units, condominium Goods resident units and fee-simple ownership resident units United **FOUR** Four Seasons States of Aug 18 1997 75/345,007 Registered Hotels Limited **SEASONS** America May 16 Four Seasons Sec 8 & 15 J. Allison May 16 2349239 9706972 Hotels Limited 2000 accepted Strickland 2020 Class Goods arranging travel tours Class 42 Goods making hotel reservations for others United **FOUR** Four Seasons States of Aug 18 1997 75/978,098 Registered Hotels Limited **SEASONS** America **Nov 30** Four Seasons Nov 30 Sec 8 & 15 J. Allison 9709879 2296226 Hotels Limited 1999 accepted Strickland 2019 Class Goods escorting travelers, transport of travellers by limousine, vehicle parking Class 41 providing tennis court facilities, instruction in tennis, golf courses, instruction in golf, providing facilities for golf Goods tournaments, providing facilities for recreation activities Class hotel services, hotel management services for others, resort innkeeping services, beauty salons, health spas and Goods fitness facilities, including swimming pools United **FOUR** Four Seasons States of Jan 31 2007 77/095,593 Registered Hotels Limited **SEASONS** America Four Seasons Jan. 20 Jan. 20 J. Allison 0205508 3565144 Hotels Limited 2019 2009 Strickland Class 39 cruise ship services; arranging travel tours; escorting travelers; transport of travelers by limousine; providing travel and transportation information and making reservations for travel and transportation, bellhop services, taking and delivery Goods messages, and making requested personal arrangements; arranging for delivery of flowers and other gifts **Class** 43 Class 45

22398058.4

United **FOUR** Four Seasons States of Nov 12 2012 85777202 Pending Hotels Limited **SEASONS** America **FOUR** United Four Seasons May 10 73/799,062 Registered **SEASONS** States of Hotels Limited 1989 America **BILTMORE** Oct 11 Four Seasons Sec 8 & 15 J. Allison 0000641 Oct 11 1994 1857988 Hotels Limited Strickland accepted 2014 Class Goods resort innkeeping services **FOUR** United Four Seasons **SEASONS** States of Aug 15 1995 74/715.676 Registered Hotels Limited America HOTEL Jul 23 J. Allison Four Seasons 0107570 Jul 23 1996 1988614 Hotels Limited Strickland 2016 Class Goods health resort services; providing convention and meeting facilities, and catering services **FOUR** United Four Seasons **SEASONS** States of Jul 5 2006 78/922,878 Registered Hotels Limited America HOTEL Four Seasons May 8 J. Allison 0602168 May 8 2007 3239555 Hotels Limited 2017 Strickland Class Goods clothing, namely shirts, knit shirts and headwear **FOUR** United **SEASONS** Four Seasons States of May 2 1986 73/596,501 Registered Hotels Limited HOTEL America **BOSTON** Four Seasons Feb 10 J. Allison Feb 10 1987 1428852 0601457 Renewed Hotels Limited Strickland 2017 Class 42 Goods hotel services **FOUR** United **SEASONS** Four Seasons Feb 26 States of 73/584,795 Registered Hotels Limited HOTEL 1986 America **PHILADELPHIA**

Sep 30

2016

Sep 30

1986

1411816

22398058.4

Class

Goods

Four Seasons

Hotels Limited

42

hotel services

0508544

J. Allison

Strickland

FOUR

Four Seasons Hotels Limited **SEASONS** HOTEL

United States of

Oct 9 1979 73/234,231 Registered

WASHINGTON, America

D.C.

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

0208740

Jan 4 2023

Jan 4 1983 1222951

Renewed

J. Allison Strickland

Class

Goods

innkeeping services-namely, furnishing lodging to travellers

Four Seasons Hotels Limited **FOUR SEASONS HOTELS**

United States of America

Dec 26 1978 73/198,201 Registered

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

0107554

May 11 2022

May 11 1982

1195412 Renewed J. Allison Strickland

§Class 42

Goods

providing personalized lodging services to business travelers

FOUR

Four Seasons Hotels Limited **SEASONS HOTELS AND RESORTS**

AND DESIGN

United States of America

Mar 25 2009 77/698,800 Registered

FOUR SEASONS Hotels and Reserts

Four Seasons Hotels Limited Mar 16 2020

Mar 16 2010

3760156

Class 35

Class 39

Class 41

Class 43

Class 44

Class 45

FOUR

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

Four Seasons

Hotels Limited

SEASONS **HOTELS AND**

United States of America

Feb 23

2023

Dec 24 1990 74/126,242 Registered

RESORTS

0208741

MAGAZINE

Feb 23 1993 1753857

Renewed

Susan Upton Douglass

22398058.4

Class 16 Goods magazines containing general interest articles

May 31

1983

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

FOUR SEASONS PLACE

United States of America

Jul 16 1982 73/375,082 Registered

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

0208743

May 31 2013

1240585

Renewed

J. Allison Strickland

Class 36

Goods leasing apartment suites to corporations or others

FOUR

Design

Four Seasons Hotels Limited **SEASONS** United PREFERRED States of **PARTNER** and America

Mar 6 2012 85/561,735 Pending



Four Seasons Hotels Limited

Class 35

FOUR

Four Seasons Hotels Limited **SEASONS RESIDENCE CLUBS**

United States of America

Jul 6 2000 76/083,432 Registered

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

0002358

Aug 19 Aug 19 2023 2003

2753578

J. Allison Strickland

Class real estate marketing services, namely, market for sale condominium resident units and fee simple ownership units and Goods fractional interest units 36 Class real estate services, namely, listing, leasing, brokerage, management and operation of condominium resident units and Goods fee simple ownership resident units, fractional interest units, real estate financing

Class 37

Goods real estate development

Four Seasons Hotels Limited **FOUR SEASONS** RESIDENCES

United States of America

Jul 6 2000 76/083,433 Registered

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

0006359

Apr 22 2023

Apr 22 2003 2709780

J. Allison Strickland

Class Goods real estate marketing services, namely, market for sale condominium resident units and fee simple ownership units Class real estate services namely, listing leasing, brokerage, management and operation of condominium resident units; real Goods estate financing Class 37

§Goods real estate development **FOUR** United Four Seasons **SEASONS** States of Nov 27 1989 74/005,398 Registered Hotels Limited America RESORT May 12 Four Seasons J. Allison May 12 9707968 1687336 Renewed Hotels Limited 1992 Strickland 2022 Class Goods full service American plan resort hotel services **FOUR** United Four Seasons **SEASONS** 78/922,876 Registered States of Jul 5 2006 Hotels Limited America RESORT Four Seasons J. Allison Nov 6 2017 Nov 6 2007 3329381 0606021 Hotels Limited Strickland Class Goods clothing, namely shirts, knit shirts and headwear **FOUR** United Four Seasons **SEASONS** States of Aug 15 1995 74/715,777 Registered Hotels Limited **RESORT AND** America **CLUB** Four Seasons Aug 6 J. Allison 0200384 Aug 6 1996 1991298 Hotels Limited Strickland 2016 Class Goods health resort services; providing convention and meeting facilities, and catering services **FOUR SEASONS** United Four Seasons **STRATEGIC** States of Nov 11 2011 85/470,437 Registered Hotels Limited America **GROUP PARTNERS** Four Seasons July 24 July 24 4178490 Hotels Limited 2022 2012 Class **FOUR SEASONS** United **STRATEGIC** Four Seasons Dec 21 2011 85/501,107 Registered States of

Hotels Limited

GROUP

PARTNERS and Design

July 24

America



Four Seasons Hotels Limited

2022

July 24 2012

4179433

Class

Four Seasons

INTERLUDE

United

States of America

Feb 26 2003 78/219,307 Registered

Hotels Limited

Four Seasons Hotels Limited 0206611

May 4 2014

May 4 2004 2838615

J. Allison Strickland

Class 42

Goods

providing an on-line newsletter featuring articles about lifestyle, travel, and leisure

Four Seasons Hotels Limited **MEETINGS MADE YOURS**

United America

States of

Sept 2 2010 85/121,513 Registered

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

Oct 4 2021

Oct 4 2011 4036171

Class 35

Four Seasons Hotels Limited **PRIVATE RESERVE** United

States of America

Nov 5 1987 73/693,686 Registered

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

9603131

Jul 5 2018

Jul 5 1988 1495545 Sec 8 & 15 accepted

J. Allison Strickland

Class

Goods preferred reservation and hotel services

Four Seasons Hotels Limited MISCELLANEOUS United States of **DESIGN**

America

Oct 5 1978 73/188,338 Registered

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

0107569

Jun 2 2021

Jun 2 1981 1156739

Renewed

J. Allison Strickland



Class 42

Goods hotel services

Four Seasons Hotels Limited MISCELLANEOUS United States of

DESIGN

America

Dec 22 1994

74/614,240 Registered

Four Seasons

9703164 Hotels Limited

Jan 13 2018

Jan 13 1998

2127970

Sec 8 & 15 J. Allison accepted Strickland



Class

36

real estate services, namely, listing, leasing, brokerage and operation of time-share resident units, condominium Goods resident units and fee-simple ownership resident units

22398058.4

Four Seasons Hotels Limited MISCELLANEOUS United States of

DESIGN

America

Aug 18 1997

75/344,306 Registered

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

9706973

Jul 20 2019

Jul 20 1999 2262080

Sec 8 & 15 J. Allison filed

Strickland

Class	
Goods Class	arranging travel tours, escorting travellers, transport of travellers by limousine, vehicle parking 41
Goods	providing tennis court facilities, instruction in tennis, golf courses, instruction in golf, providing facilities for golf tournaments, providing facilities for recreation activities
Class	42
Goods	hotel services, hotel management services for others, making hotel reservations for others, resort innkeeping services, beauty salons, health spas and fitness facilities, including swimming pools

Four Seasons Hotels Limited MISCELLANEOUS United States of

DESIGN

America

Jan 31 2007

77/095,594 Registered

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

0701017

Jan 20 2019

Jan 20 2009

3565145



Class 39

Goods

cruise ship services; arranging travel tours; escorting travelers; transport of travelers by limousine; providing travel and transportation information and making reservations for travel and transportation, bellhop services, taking and delivery messages, and making requested personal arrangements; arranging for delivery of flowers and other gifts

Class 43

Four Seasons Hotels Limited MISCELLANEOUS United

DESIGN

States of America

Jul 5 2006 78/922,877 Registered

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

0602167

May 8 2017

May 8 2007 3239554



Class

clothing, namely shirts, knit shirts and headwear Goods

Four Seasons Hotels Limited WELCOME TO United States of

WONDER America Nov 12 2012 85777208

Pending

Four Seasons Hotels Limited UNFORGETTABLE United States of **EXPERIENCE**

America

Oct 27 2009

77858124 Registered

22398058.4

Aug 31	Aug 31	3840349		
2020	2010	3040343		

WELCOME TO United States of America Four Seasons Hotels Limited

Dec 13 2012 85802272 Pending

COPYRIGHT

Canada

Grant of Interest

Registration No. Date of Registration Title

1065739 March 10 2003 FOUR SEASONS: THE STORY OF A

BUSINESS PHILOSOPHY

U.S.A.

Registration No. Date of Registration Title

TX0007057642 June 25, 2009 FOUR SEASONS: THE STORY OF A

BUSINESS PHILOSOPHY

22398058.4

INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS AND INDUSTRIAL DESIGN APPLICATIONS

Title	Owner	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.	Status	Agent	
Type Of Patent	Client	File Reference	Issue Date	Issue No.	Sub Status	Expiry Date	Next Annuities Due
Moving Leaves Pattern Design (Industrial Design)	Four Seasons Hotels Limited	Canada	Apr 28 2011		Pending	Goodmans LLP	
National	Four Seasons Hotels Limited	1104343			Filed		

22398058.4

RECORDED: 07/10/2013